



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015**

HOMESHWAR S/O. SHRIRAM TIJARE AND 3 OTHERS  
VS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri Chichbankar, Advocate h/f. Shri N.S.Bhattad, Advocate for appellants.  
Shri B.M.Lonare, AGP for respondent/State.

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**  
**DATE : 02/02/2026**

The learned counsel for the Appellants seeks time as Appellant no. 4 is reported to be dead and he will take appropriate steps. Time is granted.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

**(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)**

B.T.K.