



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.390/2015

(Homeshwar S/o Shriram Tijare and others Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED: 23.2.2026.

The learned Advocate for the Respondent No.3 states that, he will file vakalatnama within two weeks.

2. None for the Appellants.
3. Needful be done by the learned Advocate for the Appellants as per office note.
4. Stand over to 09.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)