



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015

Homeshwar Shriram Tijare and ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.S.D.Patil Advocate h/f for Mr.N.S.Bhattad Advcoate for the
Appellant.
Mr. B.M.Lonare,AGP for the State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 09/03/2026

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellants tenders across the bar the pursis stating that, the Appellant Nos.1 to 3 are the surviving legal heirs of deceased Appellant No.4. The copy of the death certificate showing the name of Appellant No.4 as the deceased is placed on record. Pursis is taken on record. Necessary amendment be made within a period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 23.03.2026 for final hearing.

JUDGE