

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015

Homeshwar S/o Shriram Tijare And 3 OthersPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Dy. CollectorRESPONDENT
And Special Land Acquisition Officer

ATUL MADANLALJI NABIRA for Petitioner
S.G. JAGTAP for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Adv. NS Bhattad for appellant. Mrs MR Kavimandan AGP for
R-1. S.O. to 21/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)